

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.454
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12. 2021


DECREASE IN TRIBAL POPULATION IN THE COUNTRY


454. PROF. MANOJ KUMAR JHA:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government intends on carrying a census to identify the tribal population in the country;
and


(b) whether the tribal population has decreased in the country and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(a): The Office of Registrar General & Census Commissioner, India conducts decennial Census to ascertain the population of the country indicating the population of   Scheduled Tribes.

(b): It has been observed from the Census that over the years population of Scheduled Tribes has increased. As per Census 2011 (latest), the population of scheduled Tribes in the country has increased by about 24 % in comparison to Census 2001.


*******


388

